
 
 
 
 
 

PTG E-board Meeting October 16th, 2019 
 
SCHOOL BOARD UPDATE - Jay Nash 
 
SUPERINTENDENT UPDATE – Mike Fournier  
 
APPROVE SEPTEMBER MINUTES 
 
FUNDRAISER UPDATES: 
SUPPORT DRIVE (Budget $7,500) Actual to date ~$8300 

● Envelopes sent home K-6 only this year  
 
MEADOW FARMS FUNDRAISER (Budget $10,500)  

● Sale ended 10/10 
● Initial results  
● Bonus prize offered for selling 5+ items...Inside Scoop coupon for free ice cream (MF 

will work out logistics and fund) 
 
GIFT CARDS (Budget $2,000)  

● Update on local businesses included  
● First round starts Friday 10/25 with orders due 11/6 
● Order forms home K-8, BHS online  

 
SKI, SKATE AND MORE SALE (Budget $14,000) 

● Equipment drop off Nov 22, 5-8pm. Sale Nov 23, 9-2pm  
● Need help hanging flyers around town  
● Publicity/Marketing update  
● Systems update  

 
COLOR BLAST (Budget $25,000) 

● Sunday, May 31st 2020  
● First committee meeting October 25th 

 
EVENT UPDATES: 
COFFEE WITH PRINCIPALS RECAP- Friday, September 27th 9:30am at BCTV  
 
COFFEE and CONVERSATION WITH SUPERINTENDENT RECAP - Monday, October 7th 
9:30am at Town Library  

● Next event will be held Tuesday, Dec 10, 6:30pm – 7:30pm @ SAU Building 
 
NEW FAMILY WELCOME RECAP - Wednesday, October 2nd at Town Library; 9:30-10:30am 
and 6:30-7:30pm  
 
OTHER BUSINESS: 
PUBLICITY REPORT  
 



TREASURER REPORT  
● ORK/AIR Update 
● PTG Bank Stamps  

 
SURPLUS PLAN UPDATE 
 
COMMUNITY SPEAKERS  
 
VOLUNTEER FORMS-How are responses looking? 
 
TEACHERLISTS.COM FEEDBACK 
 
ROOM PARENT EXPECTATIONS 
 
OPEN ROLES: 

● District Support for 20/21 
 
LIAISON REPORTS  
 
UPCOMING TOPICS 

● Form Special Committee to explore District Art Show?  
● Grand Friends Day 

 
UPCOMING EVENTS: 
October: 
Fri Oct 25 PTG Gift Card Packet Delivered (K-8, BHS online) 
 
November: 
Tue Nov 5 Community Forum on Vaping 7pm @ RAL Media Center 
Wed Nov 6  PTG First Gift Card Order Due Date 
Mon Nov 11 No School 
Wed Nov 13  9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting (@ McK)  
Fri Nov 22  PTG First Gift Card Delivery to Families 
Fri Nov 22 5:00pm – 8:00pm PTG Ski & Skate Drop Off @ BHS  
Sat Nov 23 9:00am – 2:00pm PTG Ski & Skate Sale @ BHS 
Wed Nov 27-Fri Nov 29 No School 
 
December: 
Wed Dec 4 PTG Second Gift Card Order Due 
Tue Dec 10 6:30pm – 7:30pm PTG Coffee w/Superintendent @ SAU Building 
Wed Dec 11  9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting (@ McK)  
Thu Dec 19  PTG Second Gift Card Delivery to Families (2nd order) 
 
 
 
END OF MEETING 


